
Virginia
Auction Summary

Jan.2026
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 2,907.

TREND: Steadyto 1.00higher.
Southwest, Va.

AuctionSummary
Jan. 20-2*

STEERS; 300500 lbs. Medium 1
58.00-67.00; Large 1 65.00-71.00;
Small 1 53.00-62.25. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 59.50-65.00; Small 1
54.0061.50. 700-1000 lbs. Medium 1
54.5062.50; Small 157.0057.50.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 51.0057.00; Large 1 54.0058.00;
Small 1 45.0055.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 47.50-56.50; Large 1
53.0056.50; Small 1 46.00. 700900
lbs. Medium 150.00-51.00; Large 1
54.0055.00.

Northern Va.
AuctionSummary

Jan. 2026
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

58.00-68.00; Large 1 62.0046.50;
Small 1 S6.SO-58.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 56.50-65.00; Large 1
62.50-65.50; Small 156.00-57.75.700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 53.00-59.75;
Large 158.60-60JO.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 48.00-56.00; Large 1 50.5055.50;
Small 1 45.00-56.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 47.00-56.50; Large 1
53.0057.00; Small 150.0052.00.700
900 lbs. Large 147.0049.00.

SoutheastVa.
AuctionSummary

Jan. 2026
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

58.0065.00. 500700 lbs. Medium 1
55.0061.75.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 49.5057.00; Large 1 54.0055.00;
Small 1 53.0053.50. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 48.50-54.75; Large 1
52.5053.75;48.7050.00.

Lane. Co. Weekly
(Continued from Page A2)

Choice 2-3 9001225 lbs. 57.5062.00,
few Choice Grade 2 62.00-62.50;
Good 2-3 825-1050 lbs. 52.5058.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 40.50-44.50, several early part of
week 44.5047.00, Commercial 3-4
38.50-40.50, Cutter 1-2 38.0042.50,
few early part of week 42.5045.00,
Canner and low Cutter3B.oo39.oo.

BULLOCKS: Choice 10001475
lbs. 55.75-60.00, few 61.0064.00;
Good 10001275 lbs. 52.0056.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 13502000
lbs. 50.75-55.00, few 55.25-59.25,
couple 61.0061.25; Yield Grade 2
10001450lbs. 46.75-52.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers firm to
5.00 higher. Demand good for
faolstein bullsto return tofarm.

VEALERS: Prime 175-280 lbs.
118.00123.00, one lotspecial fed 315
lbs. 128.00; Choice 160280 lbs.
99.00110.00, few 110.00118.00; high
Good and low Choice 160250 lbs.
85.00100.00. 115-160 lbs. 62.0090.00,
80115 lbs. 54.0071.00. 6080 lbs.
49.0058.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Few
Good and Choice 260425 lbs. 54.00
70.00.

RETURN TO FARM: Few 100
1151b. holstein heifers 77.00-81.00,
few 85-95 lbs. 61.0075.00; bulk 90
125 lb. holstein bulls 80.0095.00,
few 95.00100.00, several 85-95 lbs.
62.00-80.00.

slaughter steers 58.00-61.00, Good
54.0057.00, Standard 48.0054.00,
few Utility 44.0048.75. Choice
slaughter heifers 55.0058.75, Good
50.5055.25, Standard 43.0048.50,
Utility 40.0044.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.50
43.00, few 43.5045.00, Cutters 36.50
40.00, Canner & Low Cutter 32.00
36.50, Shells down to 24.00. Stan-
dard slaughter bullocks 51.0053.00.
Yield Grade H 1 10001650 lbs.
slaughter bulls 49.0052.00, one at
53.75; yield grade H 2 9501400 lbs.
45.00-48.00. Medium Frame #1 400
600 lbs. feeder steers 59.0067.00;
Medium Frame HI 400600 lbs.
feeder heifers52.0058.00.

CALVES 216. Vealers grading
Good & Choice |5 higher. Standard
& Good |lO to |l5 higher. Choice
vealers 95.00104.00, Good 80.00
92.00, Standard & Good 90120 lbs.
55.0070.00, 6085 lbs. 48.0060.00.
Farm calves, holsteih bulls 90120
lbs.80.00130.00.

Eighty-four Auction
Eighty-four, PA.
Monday,Jan. 24

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 238. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 50 cents to $1 higher. Choice

HOGS 159. Barrows & gilts 41.50
to $2 higher. US No. 1-2 210-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 58.00-58.75, No. 1-3
200-260 lbs. 56.00-57.75, one lot No.
2-3 265 lbs. at 55.00, No. 1-3 100-180
lbs. 48.0052.75. US No. 1-3 300550
lbs. sows 50.00-55.75, few No. 2-3
400500 lbs. 49.00-50.50. OneBoar at
40.00.

FEEDER PIGS 25. US No. 1-3 55-
70 lbs. feeder pigs 46.0058.00 per
head, one lot No. 1-3 30 lbs. 27.50
per head.

SHEEP 58. Wooled slaughter
lambs 41.50 to 42 higher. Choice 75-
85 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
60.0054.50, Good 100-110 lbs. 58.00-
60.50. Slaughter sheep 20.00-24.00.

GOATS 6.20.00-43.00per head.

NOTICE
Due to changes in the J.M. Hoober, Inc.
hog division, consign your cattle and hogs
to Louis Lyons and Son, managed by
Charles Diiier. They are happy to have
Burnell Siegrist as their dependable
buyer and seller. They offer choice
service, excellent sorting and marketing
of your cattle, hogs, feeder pigs and
calves.

Business Phone - 394 7915
Home Phone - 626-8653

"/.non"*' sas-

Livestock market and auction news
New Wilminton

Auction
Monday, Jan. 24

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 182. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 50 cents to |1 higher. One
Choice slaughter steer at 61.00,
Good to Low Choice 55.0058.00, few
Standard 51.00-52.50. One Choice
slaughter heifer at 58.50, one Good
at 50.25, few Standard 41.75-45.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 39.5044.50, few 45.0046.25,
Cutters 37.0041.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.00-37.00, Shells down to
19.50. Few Good slaughter bullocks
52.0053.25. Yield Grade HI 1000-
1990 lbs. slaughter bulls 45.00
49.50; few yield grade H 2 7501070
lbs. 38.75-42.00. Medium Frame HI
380485 lbs. feeder heifers 44.00
48.00.

CALVES 195. Vealers mostly
steady. One Prime vealer at 103.00,
Choice 90.0097.50, Good 78.0090.00,
Standard & Good 90125 lbs. 55.00
65.00, 65-85 ibs. 45.0057.00, Utility
50105 lbs. 40.0045.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 95-130 lbs. 60.00
70.00; holstein heifers 90110 lbs.
60.0062.00.

HOGS 513 Barrows & gilts
mostly 75 cents higher. US No. 1-2
210-245 lbs. barrows 8c gilts 58.35-
59.75, No. 1-3 200-265 lbs. 57.00-
58.50, No. 2-3 245-290 lbs. 53.50-
56.00, No. 1-3 165-190 lbs. 49.50-
53.00. Sows about steady. US No. 1-
3 300-575 lbs. sows 48.00-55.50.
Boars 43.00-48.50.

FEEDER PIGS 54. US No. 1-315-
30 lbs. feeder pigs 19.00-33.00 per
head. No. 1-3 3040 lbs. 33.0041.00,
few No. 1-3 45-60 lbs. 50.00-61.00 per
head.

SHEEP 115. Choice 70-90 lbs.
new crop lambs 65.00-75.00, Choice
85-120 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
50.0061.50, Good 6060 lbs. 50.00-
58.00, few Utility 65-70 lbs. 39.00-
42.00.

Dewart Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, Jan. 24
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 247. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers grading Choice 50 centsto 75
cents lower. Slaughter cows 25
cents to $1.50 higher. Choice 1000-
1380 lbs. slaughter steers No. 2-4
slaughter steers 58.5661.00, one at
63.00, few Good 55.75-58.00, Stan-
dard 50.25-54.50, few Utility 43.50-
47.00, Choice slaughter heifers
56.75-01.00, couple 63.35. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.00-
43.25, few to 46.75, Cutters 37.50-
40.00, Canner & Low Cutter 34.00-
37.50, Shells down to 30,00. Couple
Good slaughter bullocks 57.50 and
57.75. Few Yield Grade #11320-1875
lbs. slaughter bulls 47.50-53.00.
Few Medium Frame ftl 450-850 lbs,
feder steers 54.00-58.00.

CALVES 219. Few Choice vealer

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 29,1983—A9

90.00-105.00, few Good 70.0045.00,
Standard & Good 70-100 lbs. 54.00-
61.00, Utility 5040 lbs. 50.00-54.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90-125
lbs. 65.00-103.00.

HOGS 265. Barrows St gilts 61.75
higher. US No. 1-2 210-245 lbs.
barrows St gilts 59.85-60.35, No. 1-3
200-250 lbs. 59.5049.85, one lot No.
2-3 260 lbs. 53.25, one lot No. 1-3 175
lbs. 55.85. US No. 1-3 350-700 lbs.
sows 46.25-50.25. Few Boars 41.75-
48.00.
FEEDER PIGS 180. US No. 1-3 15-
20 lbs. feeder pigs 23.00-31.00 per
head. No. 1-3 2045 lbs. 31.00-43.00,
one lot No. 1-3 40 lbs. 46.00 per
head.

SHEEP 26. Choice 90-130 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs53.0042.00.
Few Slaughter ewes 19.00-28.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock
CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, Jan. 25

Report suppliedby auction
Beef Cows; Utility and Com-

mercial 40.10-44.00; Cutters 36.25-
39.50; Canners 33.10-35.85; Shells
27.00.

Heifers: Standard 47.25-49.25;
Commercial 35.25-44.95.

Steers: Good 51.85-53.00;
Standard 46.50-49.50.

Bulls; Good 43.5045.00; Stan-
dard38.0042.50.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 49.50-53.00; 500-700 lbs. large
frame 34.0044.10.

Veal Calves: Prime 85.50-91.00;
Choice 77.25-83.25; Good 64.50-
75.25; Standard 54.2543.00; Utility
46.00-52.50.

Farm Calves: Bulls 75.00-90.00;
Heifers 63.0048.00.

Hogs: 54.50-57.00.
Sows: 42.0047.00.
Boars: 38.0045.50.
Shoats: To few to test.
Lambs: 52.00-58.50

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Jan. 22

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 58.00-68.00; 500-
700 lbs. 59.0063.00; 700-1000 lbs.
55.00-59.75. S-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs.
64.0068.00; 700-1000 lbs. 48.0052.50.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
55.5062.00; 500-700 lbs. 50.00-55.00.
Heifers: M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 50.00-
54.50 ; 500-700 lbs. 47.0054.00. Stock
Cows: Beef 300.00475.00; Baby
Calves 39.00-70.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 34.50-42.00;
Canner & Cutters 1-3 24.25-34.50.

LAMBS: Trend- 2.50 higher,
Blue O High Choice & Prune 58.50.

HOGS; US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 57.00;
Sows 1-3 48.00-54.00,

t" ~ "mumwouta 1► FARM COMPUTER? <
* A
k. Look for us next week at the Extension Services' a

Farm Computerization Symposiums.

Feb. 1 - Farm & Home Center, Lancaster, PA A

► Feb, 2 - The Embers, Carlisle, PA j
Feb. 3 - Cedar Eatery, Allentown, PA 4

y Farm Software Services 4► RD 3 Box 306 A
Bernville, PA 19506► 215-926-3167


